
2018 Australian National Championships Results 
 
HEAD JUDGE: Jo McCormick 
Event Date: 31/8/2018 – 2/9/2018 

SUPER PRO FREESTYLE 

       Competitor DOG Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals LAPS 
       Nat Armstrong Reeva 0.00 36.61 38.04 74.65 110 
Joel Pancari Tric 36.65 36.07 37.31 73.96 88 
Sam Dobson Ash 37.52 35.22 36.35 73.87 66 
Renae Crowe Tess 31.73 37.35 36.22 73.57 44 
Alica Wegner Doppler 35.27 33.82 38.11 73.38 44 
Alica Wegner Toruk 33.40 34.25 36.67 70.92 22 
Joel Pancari Basil 27.54 31.40 31.12 62.52 22 

       Round 1    Canine Player Team  Execution Totals 
Sam Dobson Ash 9.50 9.60 9.45 8.97 37.52 
Joel Pancari Tric 9.50 9.45 9.60 8.10 36.65 
Alica Wegner Doppler 9.10 9.50 9.30 7.37 35.27 
Alica Wegner Toruk 8.95 8.80 8.85 6.80 33.40 
Renae Crowe Tess 8.05 8.30 8.30 7.08 31.73 
Joel Pancari Basil 7.40 7.55 7.85 4.74 27.54 
Nat Armstrong Reeva 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

   
. 

   
       Round 2   Canine Player Team  Execution Totals 
Renae Crowe Tess 9.50 8.95 9.30 9.60 37.35 
Nat Armstrong Reeva 9.67 9.30 9.46 8.18 36.61 
Joel Pancari Tric 9.67 9.25 9.65 7.50 36.07 
Sam Dobson Ash 9.85 8.95 9.65 6.77 35.22 
Alica Wegner Toruk 9.55 8.80 9.10 6.80 34.25 
Alica Wegner Doppler 8.85 9.30 9.35 6.32 33.82 
Joel Pancari Basil 7.95 8.35 8.60 6.50 31.40 

       
       Round 3   Canine Player Team  Execution Totals 
Alica Wegner Doppler 9.65 9.65 9.40 9.41 38.11 
Nat Armstrong Reeva 9.89 8.70 9.45 10.00 38.04 
Joel Pancari Tric 9.80 9.60 9.70 8.21 37.31 
Alica Wegner Toruk 9.75 9.10 9.40 8.42 36.67 
Sam Dobson Ash 9.80 9.27 9.55 7.73 36.35 
Renae Crowe Tess 9.80 9.05 9.45 7.92 36.22 
Joel Pancari Basil 7.60 8.25 8.60 6.67 31.12 

 

 

 

 



2018 Australian National Championships Results 
 
HEAD JUDGE: Jo McCormick 
Event Date: 31/8/2018 – 2/9/2018 
 

PRO FREESTYLE 
 

        
Competitor DOG Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals LAPS 

 
       1 Pear Rakpakdee Skye 32.57 31.1 31.37 63.94 22 

2 Erin Elliott Bella 29.88 26.78 30.21 60.09 22 
3 Zillah Hall Mia 23.43 27.41 19.25 50.84 11 
4 Graeme Horne Maggie 23.18 21.7 24.39 47.57 11 

     
      

Round 1    Canine Player Team  Execution Totals 
1 Pear Rakpakdee Skye 9.05 8.35 7.90 7.27 32.57 
2 Erin Elliott Bella 8.80 7.70 8.00 5.38 29.88 
3 Zillah Hall Mia 6.55 7.79 6.95 2.14 23.43 
4 Graeme Horne Maggie 8.20 6.75 5.50 2.73 23.18 

 
        
Round 2   Canine Player Team  Execution Totals 

1 Pear Rakpakdee Skye 8.75 8.10 8.25 6.00 31.10 
2 Zillah Hall Mia 6.80 7.50 7.40 5.71 27.41 
3 Erin Elliott Bella 6.95 8.35 8.15 3.33 26.78 
4 Graeme Horne Maggie 5.00 6.80 5.40 4.50 21.70 

 
        
Round 3   Canine Player Team  Execution Totals 

1 Pear Rakpakdee Skye 8.90 8.80 7.20 6.47 31.37 
2 Erin Elliott Bella 8.50 8.80 8.20 4.71 30.21 
3 Graeme Horne Maggie 5.20 6.70 7.25 5.24 24.39 
4 Zillah Hall Mia 5.40 7.05 4.80 2.00 19.25 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2018 Australian National Championships Results 
 
HEAD JUDGE: Jo McCormick 
Event Date: 31/8/2018 – 2/9/2018 
 

 

 NATIONALS GAME FINAL 
 
   

Black Jack Final 
 

 
Competitor DOG Round 5 POINTS Totals LAPS 

   
Score Time Place 

   
         1 Sandra Smith Maddie 21 57.07 3 8 92.50 250 

2 Callum Herrington Dexter 15 59.96 7 4 91.00 200 
3 Candice Walsh Scout 5 43.38 10 1 83.50 150 
4 Pear Rakpakdee Skye 21 42.50 1 10 81.50 100 
5 David Valkhoff Ozzy 10 55.80 8 3 79.00 100 
6 Brian Lees Stihllie 21 58.00 4 7 78.00 50 
7 Alica Wegner Doppler 7 62.87 9 2 77.00 50 
8 Natalie Armstrong Reeva 21 66.52 5 6 75.50 50 
9 Candice Leighton Soda 21 53.39 2 9 65.00 50 

10 Joel Pancari Tric 20 67.20 6 5 59.50 50 
 

 

 

 

 



2018 Australian National Championships Results 
 
HEAD JUDGE: Jo McCormick 
Event Date: 31/8/2018 – 2/9/2018 
 

NATIONALS GAME 
   

Time Trial Accuracy Fast 50 Double Up TOTAL 
QUALIFYING 

ROUNDS 
 

 
Competitor DOG Round 1 POINTS Round 2 POINTS Round 3 POINTS Round 4 POINTS LAPS 

   
time catches Place 

 
Score Place 

 
time Score Place 

 
Score Place 

  
                   1 Callum Herrington Dexter 24.75 3 2 24 19 1 25 41.89 40 10 16 22 4 22 87.00  

2 Sandra Smith Maddie 25.70 3 3 23 11 5 18.5 23.88 50 4 22 20 5 21 84.50  
3 Candice Walsh Scout 31.56 3 7 19 16 2 23 41.96 60 9 17 24 2 23.5 82.50  
4 David Valkhoff Ozzy 36.90 3 11 15 16 2 23 68.69 30 13 13 36 1 25 76.00  
5 Alica Wegner Doppler 35.77 3 9 17 9 6 15.5 17.22 50 1 25 12 8 17.5 75.00  
6 Pear Rakpakdee Skye 26.55 3 4 22 13 4 20 23.33 30 11 15 9 11 14.5 71.50  
7 Brian Lees Stihllie 30.20 3 5 21 11 5 18.5 43.15 20 18 8 24 2 23.5 71.00  
8 Natalie Armstrong Reeva 24.00 3 1 25 6 6 15.5 37.73 20 16 10 16 7 19 69.50  
9 Candice Leighton Soda 60.96 3 21 5 1 10 8 19.23 50 3 23 18 6 20 56.00  

10 Joel Pancari Tric 38.65 3 12 14 16 2 23 36.75 30 12 14 3 20 3.5 54.50  
11 Graeme Horne Maggie 45.22 3 18 8 0 11 4.5 17.4 50 2 24 12 8 17.5 54.00 25 
12 Helen Dibble Indi 36.85 3 10 16 wd wd 0 35.29 50 6 20 9 11 14.5 50.50 25 
13 Bruce Bentley Karnage 30.53 3 6 20 9 6 15.5 41.03 20 17 9 3 20 3.5 48.00 25 
14 Garth Gibson Skye  53.09 3 20 6 0 11 4.5 25.5 50 5 21 6 14 11.5 43.00 25 
15 Bruce Bentley Runkle 43.03 3 16 10 14 3 21 47.65 0 24 2 5 16 9.5 42.50 25 
16 Leanne Wegner Detox 40.00 3 14 12 3 9 9 45.03 0 22 4 10 10 16 41.00 25 
17 Candice Leighton Cricket 64.42 2 24 2 5 7 12 37.35 60 7 19 4 19 7 40.00 25 
18 Leanne Wegner Sammy 39.98 3 13 13 4 8 10 18.96 20 14 12 3 20 3.5 38.50 25 
19 Bruce Bentley Moose 33.70 3 8 18 0 11 4.5 45.98 0 23 3 8 13 13 38.50 25 
20 Joel Pancari Basil 52.86 3 19 7 9 6 15.5 30.45 20 15 11 3 20 3.5 37.00 25 
21 Sam Dobson Ash 64.00 3 22 4 0 11 4.5 37.52 50 8 18 4.5 18 8 34.50 5 
22 Kristy Doran Chase 42.08 3 15 11 0 11 4.5 38.78 0 21 5 6 14 11.5 32.00 5 
23 Jane Trezise Icon 43.70 3 17 9 5 7 12 62.02 0 25 1 3 20 3.5 25.50 5 
24 Paul Trezise Panda 63.09 2 23 3 0 11 4.5 59.61 20 19 7 5 16 9.5 24.00 5 
25 Kristy Doran Lexie 53.50 1 25 1 5 7 12 38.55 0 20 6 3 20 3.5 22.50 5 
 

 



2018 Australian National Championships Results 
 
HEAD JUDGE: Jo McCormick 
Event Date: 31/8/2018 – 2/9/2018 
 

JUNIOR THROW & CATCH 
       Competitor DOG Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals LAPS 

       Brooke McDonald Sasha 3 0 12 15 5 
Jacob Valkhoff Ozzy 5 2.5 5.5 13 5 
  

NOVICE THROW & CATCH 
       Competitor DOG Final Round 1 Final Round 2 Totals LAPS 

       Sandra Smith Willow 11.50 12.50 24.00 70 
Renae Crowe Strive 13.50 8.00 21.50 35 
Leanne Wegner Detox 7.50 11.50 19.00 35 
David Valkhoff Ozzy 11.00 7.00 18.00 35 
Graeme Horne Maggie 10.50 6.50 17.00 35 
Zillah Hall Mia 12.00 3.00 15.00 35 
Bruce Bentley Moose 4.00 9.50 13.50 35 
Renae Crowe Tess 5.00 8.00 13.00 35 
Kristy Doran Chase 5.00 3.00 8.00 35 
Leanne Wegner Sammy 4.50 1.50 6.00 5 

       
       Competitor DOG Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals LAPS 

  
        

 Renae Crowe Strive 8.00 12.50 11.50 32.00   
David Valkhoff Ozzy 8.00 10.00 12.50 30.50   
Sandra Smith Willow 10.50 6.50 12.00 29.00   
Graeme Horne Maggie 3.50 9.50 13.00 26.00   
Zillah Hall Mia 3.50 10.00 11.50 25.00   
Renae Crowe Tess 6.00 8.50 9.00 23.50   
Bruce Bentley Moose 2.50 14.00 6.00 22.50   
Leanne Wegner Sammy 4.00 6.50 12.00 22.50   
Leanne Wegner Detox 0.00 9.00 10.00 19.00   
Kristy Doran Chase 5.50 2.50 7.50 15.50   
Alica Wegner Toruk 8.50 0.00 4.50 13.00 5 
Erin Elliott Bella 2.00 5.00 5.00 12.00 5 
Anne McDonald Sasha 4.00 0.00 1.00 5.00 5 
 



2018 Australian National Championships Results 
 
HEAD JUDGE: Jo McCormick 
Event Date: 31/8/2018 – 2/9/2018 
 

OPEN THROW & CATCH 
        
 

Competitor DOG Final 1 Final 2 Total LAPS 

 
        

   1 Brian Lees Stihllie 17.50 20.00 37.50 350 
2 Callum Herrington Dexter 12.50 19.00 31.50 280 
3 Bruce Bentley Runkle 17.50 10.50 28.00 210 
4 Candice Leighton Cricket 15.50 12.50 28.00 140 
5 Natalie Armstrong Reeva 12.50 13.50 26.00 140 
6 Sandra Smith Maddie 12.50 13.50 26.00 70 
7 Candice Walsh Scout 14.00 11.50 25.50 70 
8 Sam Dobson Ash 12.00 12.50 24.50 70 
9 Candice Leighton Soda 17.00 7.00 24.00 70 

10 Garth Gibson Skye 5.00 11.50 16.50 35 
11 Joel Pancari Basil 4.50 4.50 9.00 35 

        
 

** tie breaker 3rd & 4th determined by who had highest Finals Round 1 
  

 

** tie breaker 5th & 6th determined by who had highest first catch in 
Finals Round 1 

  
        
 

Competitor DOG Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals LAPS 

        1 Candice Leighton Cricket 17.00 16.50 12.50 46.00 
 2 Brian Lees Stihllie 8.50 20.50 14.00 43.00 
 3 Natalie Armstrong Reeva 13.50 15.50 13.00 42.00 
 4 Callum Herrington Dexter 9.00 17.00 14.50 40.50 
 5 Sandra Smith Maddie 12.50 12.50 12.50 37.50 
 6 Bruce Bentley Runkle 10.50 15.00 10.00 35.50 
 7 Candice Leighton Soda 8.00 11.50 16.00 35.50 
 8 Candice Walsh Scout 10.00 9.50 12.50 32.00 
 9 Joel Pancari Basil 8.00 9.50 13.50 31.00 

 10 Sam Dobson Ash 11.50 11.50 7.00 30.00 
 10 Garth Gibson Skye 13.50 9.50 7.00 30.00 
 12 Sandra Smith Marley 10.00 9.50 9.50 29.00 5 

12 Kristy Doran Lexi 6.50 11.50 11.00 29.00 5 
12 Alica Wegner Doppler 0.00 12.00 17.00 29.00 5 
15 Bruce Bentley Karnage 3.50 8.50 14.00 26.00 5 
16 Jane Trezise Icon 8.50 6.50 9.00 24.00 5 
17 Pear Rakpakdee Skye 9.50 6.50 6.00 22.00 5 
18 Joel Pancari Tric 11.50 6.50 0.00 18.00 5 
18 Helen Dibble Indi 3.50 5.00 9.50 18.00 5 
20 Paul Trezise Panda 10.50 2.50 4.50 17.50 5 
 


